

BINNY MILLS LIMITED

Regd Office : No. 4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Tamil Nadu, India.

e-mail : binnymills@bmlindia.com
website : www.bmlindia.com

CIN : L17120TN2007PLC065807

Phone: +91-44-24991518
+91-44-29556340

To

02-08-2026

The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code:535620

Re. Submission of Copies of Newspaper publications-Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached here with the copies of the advertisement on the Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th Jun e, 2026 published in newspapers Viz., Financial Express –Chennai (English Edition) and in Malai Malar, Chennai (Tamil Edition) on 2nd August, 2026.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For **Binny Mills Limited**



G.GEETHA
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Admn. Office: No. 9, Stephenson Road, Perambur, Chennai - 600 012.

e-mail: binnymills.chennai@gmail.com binnymillslimited@gmail.com Mobile : +91- 9600078319

Registered Office:
No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk,
Bengaluru - 560 099 , Karnataka, India.
Telephone: +91-8050009318
Email : investorrelations@narayanahealth.org



Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited
www.narayanahealth.org
CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from continuing operations	11,275.15	9,595.77	41,515.75	27,191.10	15,310.61	79,962.54
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	1,877.21	1,172.73	6,972.88	2,622.96	2,312.78	10,253.48
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*)	1,877.21	1,172.73	6,520.12	2,603.89	2,308.37	9,688.15
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*) from continuing operations	1,378.55	873.71	5,031.13	2,072.70	1,960.51	8,104.59
	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items*) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	6.56	-44.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,343.84	869.28	5,031.30	1,940.45	1,971.63	10,026.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	25,274.55	20,682.64	23,930.71	45,268.50	36,190.99	43,328.97
8	Securities Premium Account	5,064.05	5,064.05	5,064.05	5,064.05	5,064.05	5,064.05
9	Net worth	27,318.16	22,726.25	25,974.32	47,312.11	38,234.60	45,372.58
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,740.79	13,573.55	18,385.44	48,775.91	20,005.26	48,660.50
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.73	0.65	0.76	1.24	0.58	1.29
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	6.79	4.30	24.77	10.20	9.68	39.67
	2. Diluted:						
13	Current ratio	1.49	1.41	1.47	2.15	2.03	2.15
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.63	2.25	3.31	2.23	2.41	2.36
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.58	4.83	6.13	4.00	6.11	4.97
18	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value):	-	-	-	-	-	-
19	Long term debt to working capital ratio	3.35	3.35	3.96	1.97	1.34	2.12
20	Bad debts to Accounts receivable ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
21	Current liability ratio	0.30	0.34	0.27	0.24	0.36	0.23
22	Total debt to total assets ratio	0.33	0.30	0.34	0.38	0.27	0.39
23	Debtors Turnover ratio	3.08	3.50	13.84	3.95	2.58	13.04
24	Inventory turnover ratio	6.12	5.32	21.82	3.26	2.78	11.45
25	Operating margin(%)	21.80%	18.98%	21.12%	17.50%	22.36%	20.47%
26	Net Profit margin(%)	12.57%	9.26%	12.66%	7.72%	13.01%	10.26%

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the NSE and BSE Limited and on the Company's website (www.narayanahealth.org) and it can be accessed by scanning the QR. b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.narayanahealth.org)



For and on behalf of Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Emmanuel Rupert
Managing Director & Group CEO

Place: Bengaluru
Date: August 01, 2026

Nitta Gelatin India Limited

REGD. OFFICE : NITTA CENTER, SBT AVENUE, PANAMPILLY NAGAR, KOCHI, KERALA - 682036
(Corporate Identification Number : L24299KL1975PLC002691)
Email: investorcell@nitta-gelatin.co.in Tel: +91-484-2317805

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sl.No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)									
		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-26	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-26
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	14,453.98	16,659.20	14,126.26	61,408.59	14,453.98	16,659.20	14,126.26	60,096.09		
2	Net Profit for the period /year(before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items) from continuing operations	3,388.86	4,624.88	2,599.07	14,559.65	3,397.55	4,633.28	2,626.28	13,325.22		
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional items) from continuing operations	3,388.86	4,624.88	2,599.07	14,559.65	3,397.55	4,633.28	2,626.28	13,325.22		
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional items) from continuing operations	2,519.24	3,400.75	1,938.04	11,058.99	2,527.93	3,409.15	1,965.25	9,824.56		
	Discontinued Operations										
5	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(10.08)	0.42	(52.41)	(109.28)		
6	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	(10.08)	0.42	(52.41)	(104.83)		
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,509.24	3,321.17	1,960.12	10,995.00	2,507.85	3,329.99	1,934.92	9,655.75		
8	Equity Share Capital	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92	907.92		
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	48,595.89	-	-	-	50,217.33		
10	Earnings per equity share from continuing operations (₹ per share)										
	a) Basic (₹)	27.75	37.46	21.35	121.81	27.84	37.55	21.65	108.21		
	b) Diluted: (₹)	27.75	37.46	21.35	121.81	27.84	37.55	21.65	108.21		
11	Earnings per equity share from discontinued operations (₹ per share)										
	a) Basic (₹)	-	-	-	-	(0.11)	(0.01)	(0.53)	(1.10)		
	b) Diluted: (₹)	-	-	-	-	(0.11)	(0.01)	(0.53)	(1.10)		
12	Earnings per equity share from continuing and discontinued operations (₹ per share)										
	a) Basic (₹)	27.75	37.46	21.35	121.81	27.73	37.54	21.12	107.11		
	b) Diluted: (₹)	27.75	37.46	21.35	121.81	27.73	37.54	21.12	107.11		

Notes:

- These standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of products which form part of a single product group which represents one operating segment. As the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") reviews business performance at an overall group level, disclosure requirement under Ind AS 106 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.
- The Maharashtra State Pollution Control Board ("MPCB") vide their closure order dated 13 March 2024 directed the subsidiary company, Banni Proteins Limited ("subsidiary") to stop the manufacturing activities at its factory in Banni village, Chandragir district, Maharashtra citing failure to comply with certain pollution control norms and conditions for the discharge of treated effluent by the unit as stipulated in the "consent to operate" letter issued by them. The subsidiary stopped its manufacturing activities upon receipt of closure order. The management of the subsidiary believes that it has complied with all applicable norms stipulated in the consent to operate letter and the same was communicated to MPCB. The management of subsidiary also requested MPCB for an in-principle approval to lay a pipeline for the discharge of treated effluent water to a nearby river which was declined by the MPCB vide its letter dated 30 April 2024. In the absence of technically and economically viable solution for resuming operations of the subsidiary's manufacturing activities on a sustainable basis, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary in their meeting held on 9 May 2024 decided to permanently close the manufacturing unit/factory of the company by 25 July 2024. Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the subsidiary based on their assessment, concluded that the subsidiary ceased to be a going concern and the financial statements of the subsidiary were prepared on other than going concern basis, whereby, the assets are carried at lower of cost or estimated net realizable values and the liabilities are carried at their estimated settlement values.
- The subsidiary recognised ₹ 337.58 lakhs towards provision for employee benefits which includes notice period salary to administrative staff as per terms of employment and notice pay wages and retrenchment compensation to workers during the year ended 31 March 2024. During the year ended 31 March 2025, dues accrued as above were transferred to the bank accounts of employees based on notice of termination served on employees of the subsidiary. Further, on account of compliance by the subsidiary with relevant regulations, MPCB issued a restart order vide its order dated 2 August 2024.
- The management of the subsidiary company was continuing its efforts in terms of finding a technically and financially feasible solution for restarting operations for which studies were ongoing in consultation with external technical agencies. During the quarter ended 30 June 2025, such studies were completed and the management concluded that any suggested process would involve substantial capital expenditure in addition to operating expenses considering the volume of effluent that needs to be handled based on the subsidiary's scale of operations.
- The Board of Directors of the Holding Company, in their meeting held on 16 June 2025, decided to explore various ways to dispose the assets of the subsidiary company in view of the absence of a technically and commercially feasible solution to restart its factory operations. It was also decided to explore ways and means by which the current assets available in the subsidiary company could be transferred to the shareholders in a cost effective manner and authorised the Managing Director to take various measures such as inviting expression of interest for sale of property, plant and equipment and to appoint consultants and legal experts for enabling the transfer of assets in the possession of subsidiary company to its shareholders. In accordance with Ind AS 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations", carrying value of the property, plant and equipment of the subsidiary company was classified as assets held for sale with effect from 30 June 2025, the carrying value of which as on 30 June 2026 amounts to ₹ 530.38 lakhs. Consequently, the results of operations of the subsidiary company have been presented as discontinued operations in the consolidated financial results. During the previous year, the subsidiary company released advertisements seeking expression of interest from the prospective buyers for its assets and is currently in the process of negotiations for better price realisation. Considering the ongoing industrial developments in the vicinity of the factory, the management believes that the assets have the potential for better price realisation than the offers received to date.
- Further, management and Board of Directors of the subsidiary have concluded that the subsidiary continues to not being a going concern. Accordingly, the financial information of the subsidiary used for the purpose of consolidation has been prepared on a basis other than going concern."
- During the financial year 2018-19, the Commissioner of Customs issued an order to the Company for a customs duty demand of ₹ 877.15 lakhs and a penalty of ₹ 1,091.21 lakhs for import of raw material, viz., fish protein under advance authorisation scheme alleging misclassification under the Customs Tariff Act, 1975, against which the Company secured a partly favourable order from Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT). The appeal filed by the customs department against such CESTAT order had been dismissed by the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala and the appeal filed by the Company against such CESTAT order (to the extent it was unfavourable to the Company) was allowed vide its judgement pronounced on 26 June 2025. This was based on the finding that there had been no breach in any of the conditions of advance authorisation issued to the Company with respect to its imports. During the quarter ended 30 September 2025, the customs department filed a special leave petition before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India challenging the judgement dated 26 June 2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Kerala. The Hon'ble Supreme Court admitted the matter and scheduled the final hearing in the month of September 2026 and granted an interim stay on the operation of the High Court's judgement. The Company shall review the existing contingent liability of ₹ 1,819.66 lakhs and provision created for customs duty amounting to ₹ 148.70 lakhs upon the disposal of aforementioned petition.
- Effective 21 November 2025, the Government of India consolidated 29 existing labour legislations into four labour codes, namely the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the labour codes). Pursuant to the notification of the above labour codes, the Company estimated and accounted for an incremental liability of ₹ 226.33 lakhs for own employees, which was recognized as employee benefit expense in the financial results for the year then ended 31 March 2026, in accordance with Ind AS 19 "Employee Benefits". Further, the company also accumulated a provision of ₹ 41 lakhs as on 31 March 2026 based on the evaluation of gratuity liability for the contract workforce engaged at its various operations as envisaged in the labour codes. The Company continues to monitor the finalization of State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the labour codes and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments, as needed.
- The financial performance of the Company is dependent on quality / availability of raw materials, its price and market demand of finished goods.
- The total income for the year ended 31 March 2026 as per the standalone financial results amounts to ₹ 61,408.59 lakhs, as compared to ₹ 60,096.09 lakhs as per the consolidated financial results. The difference is on account of dividend income of ₹ 1,312.50 lakhs received from the subsidiary, which has been recognised as other income in the standalone financial results and eliminated in the consolidated financial results being an inter company transaction.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year then ended.
- Prior period /year comparatives have been regrouped /reclassified where necessary to confirm with the current period /year classification.
- The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 July 2026 and 31 July 2026.

For Nitta Gelatin India Limited
Sd/-
Praveen Venkataramanan
Managing Director
DIN : 10607119



Place: Kochi
Date : 31 July 2026

NILKAMAL LIMITED

CIN : L25209DN1985PLC000162

Registered Office: Survey No. 354/2 & 354/3, Near Rakholi Bridge, Silvassa-Khanvel Road,
Village-Vasona, Silvassa - 396230 (Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu)
Website: www.nilkamal.com • Email: investor@nilkamal.com

**Nilkamal****UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30/06/2026	Quarter Ended 31/03/2026	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2026	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026	Quarter Ended 31/03/2026	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2026
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 2)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	79,929.81	94,102.11	86,448.81	3,68,638.86	81,973.30	96,517.76	88,314.44	3,77,805.78
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	3,140.17	5,158.73	1,281.96	15,032.84	3,074.75	5,147.85	1,707.17	15,693.76
3	Exceptional item (refer Note 3)	-	-	-	(1,540.60)	-	-	-	(1,540.60)
4	Net Profit for the period before Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	3,140.17	5,158.73	1,281.96	13,492.24	3,074.75	5,147.85	1,707.17	14,153.16
5	Net Profit for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary items	2,335.96	4,110.90	959.66	10,512.94	2,439.78	4,168.64	1,532.54	11,607.18
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,341.68	4,099.46	907.70	10,562.36	2,199.71	4,421.76	1,463.90	12,045.57
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per Share)	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	1,45,133.41	-	-	-	1,56,246.20
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (not annulled) (in ₹)	15.65	27.55	6.43	70.45	16.29	27.82	10.21	77.45

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.nilkamal.com), the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 as reported in these unaudited financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review.
- During the financial 2025-26, the Company has carried out actuarial valuations considering the definition of "wages" as per the New Labour Codes effective 21st November 2025, which has resulted into an incremental provision of ₹ 1,541 lakhs towards Gratuity and Leave liability. Considering the materiality and non-recurring nature, the said provision has been disclosed under exceptional item.



Place: Mumbai
Date: 01st August, 2026

By order of the Board
For Nilkamal Limited
Sd/-
Hiten V. Parekh
Managing Director

BINNY MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: NO.4, Karpagambal Nagar, Mylapore, Chennai- 600004.
CIN L17120TN2007PLC065807

Statement of Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026

		Quarter ended			Rs.in Lakhs
S. No	Particulars	June 30, 2026 (Un audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 Un audited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	204.72	433.12	155.99	958.85
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the pe- riod (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(253.65)	(921.36)	(294.14)	(1,727.41)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(253.65)	(921.36)	(294.14)	(1,727.41)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the peri- od after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(289.62)	(1,097.43)	(287.30)	(1,942.66)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Prof- it / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(289.56)	(1,097.05)	(287.35)	(1,942.43)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	258.33	258.33	318.85	258.33
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	NA	NA	NA	(25,059.56)
8.	Securities Premium Account	NA	NA	NA	-
9.	Net Worth	NA	NA	NA	(24,801.23)
10..	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share capital	NA	NA	NA	14,070.91
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	(0.58)
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a. Basic b. Diluted	(11.21) (11.21)	(42.47) (42.47)	(11.55) (11.55)	(75.20) (75.20)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	-
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	0.07
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

